emergency vehicle specialists, inc.

300 Park Center Drive, Ste 8, Hollister, CA 95023

Phone: 831-634-1600 Fax: 831-634-1602

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 1501

Quote Date:

Aug 31, 2016

Page:

1

Quoted To:

Salinas Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901 Ship To:

Salinas, City of Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901

7.1	CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
	00347	9/30/16	Net Due	Aaron Kakebeen

Quantity	ltem Description		Unit Price	Amount
1.00	CCSRNTA3	Whelen Cencom Sapphire Siren System	1,635.00	1,635.00
1.00	SA315P	Whelen 100 W Siren Speaker	328.00	328.00
1.00	SAK56	Whelen SA-315 Mt Kit Tahoe	41.00	41.00
1.00	GB2DDDD	Whelen 52" Legacy WC, RWRWRWRW, w/ Traffic Advisor	5,885.00	5,885.00
1.00	IDTRAY8	Whelen Inner Edge RTX , LC DUO	1,478.00	1,478.00
8.00	IEDK	Whelen Add DUO Series Linear-LED Flasher, 1 Red/Amber		
1.00	IE45UR8	Whelen 2015-16 Tahoe RTX Upper Housing		
1.00	UHF2150A	Whelen Highbeam Flasher	71.00	71.00
6.00	WIONR	Whelen Wide Angle ION Red - MOUNT IN GRILL,	180.00	1,080.00
		CARGO WINDOWS, AND LOWER REAR HATCH		
2.00	VTX609R	Whelen Vertex Super LED Hide-a-way Red -	135.00	270.00
		MOUNT IN TAIL LIGHTS		
2.00	IONGROM	Whelen Flush Mnt Kit for WION Light	7.15	14.30
2.00	PSC0CDCR	Whelen LED Strip Light	138.00	276.00
2.00	PSBKT451	Whelen 45 Degree Striplight Bracket - MOUNT ON	23.50	47.00
		INTERIOR REAR HATCH	×	
1.00	RIG96551	Rigid Industries SR-Q Flush Mount Diffused Scene	265.99	265.99
		Light, White, Pair - MOUNT IN REAR BUMPER		
1.00	CC-TMCWB-20	Troy 20" Equipment Console	600.00	600.00
1.00	AC-TH15-WB	Troy Floor Plate Tahoe/Silverado 2015-16 for		
		CC-WBOS-20		
1.00	FP-WCENCOM-JD	Troy Cencom 4" Faceplate		

By signing this document I acknowledge that I have carefully examined the details and have found it to conform to my order specifications and accept full ownership of the products and all associated responsibility, I assume responsibility for any required shipping charges, even when omitted from my purchase order. Upon Approval, Equipment & Parts Will Be Invoiced At Time Of Order & Due Within Above Terms Unless Otherwise Negotiated In Writing. Installation Will Be Billed Seperately At Completion. 20% Restocking Fee For Cancellation of Order or Return of Equipment.

AMERICAN DISCOVER NOW OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Subtotal

Freight

TOTAL

Sales Tax

We Appreciate The Opportunity To Provide You This Quotation.

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Accepted By _____

emergency vehicle specialists, inc.

300 Park Center Drive, Ste 8, Hollister, CA 95023

Phone: 831-634-1600 Fax: 831-634-1602

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 1501

Quote Date: Aug 31, 2016

Page:

2

Quoted To:

Salinas Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901

Ship To:

Salinas, City of Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
00347	9/30/16	Net Due	Aaron Kakebeen

Quantity	ltem Description		Unit Price	Amount	
1.00	FP-KENTK790MR	Troy Kenwood 3" Faceplate			
1.00	FP-AP12-3	Troy 2" Faceplate 3 Outlet			
2.00	L3-AP1SET	Troy CLA Power Port w/cover	12.00	24.00	
1.00	14152532	12v Dual USB Socket	28.00	28.00	
4.00	FP-BLNK1	Troy 1" Blank Faceplate			
2.00	FP-BLNK2	Troy 2" Faceplate Blank			
1.00	FP-BLNK3	Troy 3" Faceplate Blank			
1.00	AC-INBHG	Troy 4" Internal Beverage Holder	50.00	50.00	
6.00	MMSU-1	Magnetic Mic Adapter Kit	35.00	210.00	
1.00	C-HDM-176	Havis HD Passenger Side Floor Mount Base 2015	142.41	142.41	
		Tahoe			
1.00	C-HDM-203	Havis 12" HD Telescoping Pole Short Handle	177.45	177.45	
2.00	C-MD-102	Havis Swing Arm w/Motion Adapter	330.63	661.26	
2.00	DS-PAN-112-2	Havis Toughbook CF-30 & CF-31 Docking Station	1,243.43	2,486.86	
1.00	C-HDM-401	Havis HD Stability Side Support Arm	68.25	68.25	
1.00	F-CHTAHN4-12N-C1-ER4	TruckVault Emergency Response 4, T handle	2,675.00	2,675.00	
		locks, Black Finish, Pull out Table and Magnetic			
		Map board			
1.00	091-159-30-120	Kussmaul Super 30 Auto Eject - 3 Pin	650.00	650.00	
	021-0128	Battery Tender Plus 12VCharger	60.00	60.00	
1.00	SAM-1500-12	DC to AC Power Inverter 1500W	250.00	250.00	
	SAM-RC	Inverter Remote Control	20.00	20.00	
1.00	A 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Surge Protector	45.00	45.00	
2.00	the second secon	Low Voltage Disconnect 75 Amp	275.00	550.00	
_,,,,					

By signing this document I acknowledge that I have carefully examined the details and have found it to conform to my order specifications and accept full ownership of the products and all associated responsibility, I assume responsibility for any required shipping charges, even when omitted from my purchase order. Upon Approval, Equipment & Parts Will Be Invoiced At Time Of Order & Due Within Above Terms Unless Otherwise Negotiated In Writing. Installation Will Be Billed Seperately At Completion. 20% Restocking Fee For Cancellation of Order or Return of Equipment.

AMERICAN DISCOVER NETWORK

Subtotal

Freight

TOTAL

Sales Tax

We Appreciate The Opportunity To Provide You This Quotation.

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Accepted By _____

Titla

Nata

emergency vehicle specialists, inc.

300 Park Center Drive, Ste 8, Hollister, CA 95023

Phone: 831-634-1600 Fax: 831-634-1602

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 1501

Quote Date:

Aug 31, 2016

Page:

3

Quoted To:

Salinas Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901

Ship To:

Salinas, City of Fire Dept 65 W Alisal St Ste 210 Salinas, CA 93901

Customer ID	Good Thru Payment Terms		Sales Rep	
00347	9/30/16	Net Due	Aaron Kakebeen	

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	SC34DU	Battery, Yellow Top Deep	235.00	235.00
1.00	PAC-500-Amp Battery	PAC-500-Amp Battery Isolator Relay	130.00	130.00
2.00	710165	Mega Fuse Holder w/Cover	15.00	30.00
1.00	CH27-1-20	20' Hamess, w/Timer, w/Circuit Breaker	549.00	549.00
2.00	GPSB	Panorama Four Element Antenna	169.79	339.58
2.00	AFBQ-H6A	Panorama 155-174 MHz Flexible Antenna	27.89	55.78
2.00	C23F-5PLP	Panorma Antenna CS23 5M Cable FME to PL259	18.06	36.12
2.00	C29T5SJ	Panorama Sharkee Cell TNC & SMA Cable	40.00	80.00
2.00	C74-FP-6-TNCP	Panorama Sharkee GPS Cable TNC Male	16.00	32.00
		Termination		
1.00	MBD	Antenna Cable NMO Assy 17' Teflex	30.00	30.00
3.00	50CB	50 Amp Circuit Breaker (72175)	7.00	21.00
1.00	JB625-4-24	Junction Block, 4 position 70001	9.00	9.00
1.00	15A-600V	12 Position Terminal Block with Connector Strip	6.50	6.50
1.00	INSTALL KIT	Install Kit	200.00	200.00
1.00	SL	Shop Labor	3,400.00	3,400.00
1.00	E-D	Equipment Discount	2,500.00	-2,500.00
		2016 Chevy Tahoe. Purchase and install items		
		listed. Chief Herb Shoemaker (831) 970-0904		
		1		
	,			

By signing this document I acknowledge that I have carefully examined the details and have found it to conform to my order specifications and accept full ownership of the products and all associated responsibility, I assume responsibility for any required shipping charges, even when omitted from my purchase order. Upon Approval, Equipment & Parts Will Be Invoiced At Time Of Order & Due Within Above Terms Unless Otherwise Negotiated In Writing. Installation Will Be Billed Seperately At Completion. 20% Restocking Fee For Cancellation of Order or Return of Equipment.

AMERICAN DISCOVER MITWEE

Subtotal

Freight

TOTAL

Sales Tax

We Appreciate The Opportunity To Provide You This Quotation.

22,743.50

24,594.26

1,450.76

400.00

Accepted By _____